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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

C
L

S

J
/S Pts No 1 2

1 p Neil Raven 116 Ilkley Mazda MX-5 E 86 2 36 50

2 p Simon Cottrell 026 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 E 80 2 40 40

3 p Aimee Johnson 025 Clitheroe, Regardless Citroën Saxo VTR N 56 2 30 26

4 q Alun Morris 083 Bala Subaru Impreza E 50 1 50

5 q Howard Price 047 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2 E 44 1 44

5 p David Mosey 098 Ilkley, Kirkby Lonsdale Vauxhall Corsa E 44 1 44

7 p John Bird 108 Malton, Beverley Ford Focus ST170 E 41 2 5 36

7 p Hazel Johnson 003 U17, Accrington, CSMA, Regardless Renault Clio N 41 1 41

9 q Ray Stevenson 010 Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta ST150 S 40 1 40

10 q Aidan O'Rourke 087 Regardless Nissan Micra N J 38 1 38

10 q Gareth Williams 030 Kirkby Lonsdale Ford Fiesta ST150 N 38 2 33 5

12 q John Gornall 031 Garstang & Preston, Regardless Peugeot 206 GTi E 37 2 32 5

12 p Douglas Brown 200 Stockport 061 Vauxhall Corsa N 37 1 37

14 p Stephen Johnson 001 CSMA, Accrington, Under 17 Nissan Micra N S 32 1 32

15 q Chris Farrell 007 Harlech BMW 318, Escort E 29 1 29

15 p Connor French 056 Wallasey Proton Satria GTI N 29 1 29

17 q David Pedley 076 Clitheroe Mazda MX-5 E 26 1 26

18 p Andrew Lester 015 Broughton & Bretton BMW 318 Ti Compact N 5 1 5

1 p Claire Raven 064 Ilkley, Hexham, Kirkby Lonsdale Mazda MX-5 E 82 2 32 50

2 p Ben Forrester 073 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S J 77 2 32 45

3 p Andrew Millington 043 Stockport, Knutsford Citroën Saxo, C2 E 74 2 36 38

4 p Rachael Firth 086 Regardless Nissan Micra N 68 2 33 35

5 p Victoria Swallow 082 Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C2, Satria GTI N 55 2 23 32

6 q Dylan Siôn Richards 034 Bala Subaru Impreza E 50 1 50

7 q Dylan Griffiths 005 Rhyl Ford Escort Mk2 E J 44 1 44

7 p Louise Richardson 123 Kirkby Lonsdale, Ilkley Vauxhall Corsa E 44 1 44

9 p Mel Morgan 091 Under 17 Nissan Micra N 41 1 41

10 q Osian Richards 030 Bala Vauxhall Nova E 40 1 40

11 q Damian Harvey 009 Clitheroe, Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta ST150 S 38 1 38

12 q Cian Farrell 008 Rhyl BMW 318, Escort N J 37 1 37

12 p Steven Butler 171 Accrington Nissan Micra S 37 1 37

14 q Wendy Gornall 032 Garstang & Preston, Regardless Peugeot 206 GTi E 35 2 30 5

15 q Jack Williams 035 Kirkby Lonsdale Ford Fiesta ST150 N 34 2 29 5

16 p Clayton French 057 Wallasey Proton Satria GTI N J 29 1 29

17 q Jack Mather 077 Bolton-le-Moors Rover 200 BRM E 28 1 28

18 q Darren Keiller 012 Garstang & Preston Citroën Saxo VTR N 26 1 26

19 p Andrew Crawley 146 Broughton & Bretton BMW 318 Ti Compact N 5 1 5

1 p Aimee Johnson 025 Clitheroe, Regardless Citroën Saxo VTR N 16 2 10 6

2 q Aidan O'Rourke 087 Regardless Nissan Micra N J 15 1 15

2 p Hazel Johnson 003 U17, Accrington, CSMA, Regardless Renault Clio N 15 1 15

4 q Gareth Williams 030 Kirkby Lonsdale Ford Fiesta ST150 N 12 2 12 0

4 p Douglas Brown 200 Stockport 061 Vauxhall Corsa N 12 1 12

6 p Stephen Johnson 001 CSMA, Accrington, Under 17 Nissan Micra N S 10 1 10

7 p Connor French 056 Wallasey Proton Satria GTI N 8 1 8

8 p Andrew Lester 015 Broughton & Bretton BMW 318 Ti Compact N 0 1 0

1 p Rachael Firth 086 Regardless Nissan Micra N 24 2 12 12

2 p Victoria Swallow 082 Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C2 N 16 2 6 10

3 q Cian Farrell 008 Rhyl BMW 318 N J 15 1 15

3 p Mel Morgan 091 Under 17 Nissan Micra N 15 1 15

5 q Jack Williams 035 Kirkby Lonsdale Ford Fiesta ST150 N 10 2 10 0

6 q Darren Keiller 012 Garstang & Preston Citroën Saxo VTR N 8 1 8

6 p Clayton French 057 Wallasey Proton Satria GTI N J 8 1 8

8 p Andrew Crawley 146 Broughton & Bretton BMW 318 Ti Compact N 0 1 0

1  Ray Stevenson 010 Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta ST150 S 15 1 15

1 p Ben Forrester 073 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S J 27 2 12 15

2 q Damian Harvey 009 Clitheroe, Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta ST150 S 15 1 15

3 p Steven Butler 171 Accrington Nissan Micra S 12 1 12

1 p Neil Raven 116 Ilkley Mazda MX-5 E 23 2 8 15

2 p Simon Cottrell 026 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 E 20 2 10 10

3 q Alun Morris 083 Bala Subaru Impreza E 15 1 15

4 q Howard Price 047 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2 E 12 1 12

4 p David Mosey 098 Ilkley, Kirkby Lonsdale Vauxhall Corsa E 12 1 12

6 p John Bird 108 Malton, Beverley Ford Fiesta ST150 E 8 2 0 8

7 q John Gornall 031 Garstang & Preston, Regardless Peugeot 206 GTi E 6 2 6 0

8 q Chris Farrell 007 Harlech BMW 318 E 5 1 5

DRIVERS - EXPERTS

DRIVERS - SEMI-EXPERTS

NAVIGATORS - SEMI-EXPERTS

DRIVERS - NOVICES

NAVIGATORS - NOVICES

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

TARGA ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2026

DRIVERS - OVERALL

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL

PROVISIONAL 
Scores after 
Round 2

Competitors can 
register up to 7 
days after an 
event to gain 
points for that 
event, but best 
to get your 
registration in 
before the 
event!
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

C
L

S

J
/S Pts No 1 2

DRIVERS - OVERALL9 q David Pedley 076 Clitheroe Mazda MX-5 E 4 1 4

1 p Claire Raven 064 Ilkley, Hexham, Kirkby Lonsdale Mazda MX-5 E 21 2 6 15

2 p Andrew Millington 043 Stockport, Knutsford Citroën Saxo E 18 2 8 10

3 q Dylan Siôn Richards 034 Bala Subaru Impreza E 15 1 15

4 q Dylan Griffiths 005 Rhyl Ford Escort Mk2 E J 12 1 12

4 p Louise Richardson 123 Kirkby Lonsdale, Ilkley Vauxhall Corsa E 12 1 12

6 q Osian Richards 030 Bala Vauxhall Nova E 10 1 10

7 q Wendy Gornall 032 Garstang & Preston, Regardless Peugeot 206 GTi E 5 2 5 0

8 q Jack Mather 077 Bolton-le-Moors Rover 200 BRM E 4 1 4

NAVIGATORS - EXPERTS

Scores underlined are for officiating - max 2 claims per annum  J = Junior, S = Senior

Late registrations accepted up to 7 days after an event  N = Novice
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